505293979 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5340756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF EXECUTION FOR INVENTOR TAKASHI UCHIDA previously recorded on Reel 038083 Frame 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DATE OF EXECUTION FOR INVENTOR TAKASHI UCHIDA TO BE 02/11/2016.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI ONO	02/08/2016
ICHIRO TANAKA	02/08/2016
KOTARO HANABUSA	02/08/2016
SHINJI IKEDA	02/08/2016
TAKASHI UCHIDA	02/11/2016
ТОМО УАМАМОТО	02/08/2016
DAISUKE SAEKI	02/08/2016
HIROSHI ISHII	02/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15024209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035957300

Email: trinh@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: C/O ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

PATENT 0/8132 FRAME: 029/

505293979 REEL: 048132 FRAME: 0294

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO16304PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#	page1.tif
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page2.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page3.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page4.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page5.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page6.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page7.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page8.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page9.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page10.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page11.tif	

source=Notice of Recordation 3-23-16#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 048132 FRAME: 0295



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 24, 2016

PTAS

ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP 806 SW BROADWAY SUITE 600 PORTLAND, OR 97205-3335

503750461

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/23/2016 REEL/FRAME: 038083/0399

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ACO16304PCTUS

ASSIGNOR:

ONO, MASASHI DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNOR:

TANAKA, ICHIRO DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNOR:

HANABUSA, KOTARO DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNOR:

IKEDA, SHINJI DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNOR:

UCHIDA, TAKASHI DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNOR:

YAMAMOTO, TOMO DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNOR:

SAEKI, DAISUKE DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

 ASSIGNOR:

ISHII, HIROSHI DOC DATE: 02/08/2016

ASSIGNEE:

KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME CHUO-KU KOBE-SHI, HYOGO, JAPAN 650-8670

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15024209

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 048132 FRAME: 0297

503750461 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI ONO	02/08/2016
ICHIRO TANAKA	02/08/2016
KOTARO HANABUSA	02/08/2016
SHINJI IKEDA	02/08/2016
TAKASHI UCHIDA	02/08/2016
ТОМО УАМАМОТО	02/08/2016
DAISUKE SAEKI	02/08/2016
HIROSHI ISHII	02/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME
Internal Address:	СНИО-КИ
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15024209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: HOUTZ@AHMRT.COM

ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO16304PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY L. HOUTZ

SIGNATURE:	/Brittany L. Houtz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016
Total Attachments: 8	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page1.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page2.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page3.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page4.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page5.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page6.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page7.tif	
source=ExecutedDecAssign_ACO16304PCTUS#page8.tif	

Title of Invention:	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE
	l inventor, I hereby declare that:
Ma the below Hamer	inventor, i mercoy ucuare triat.
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/003156 filed on June 13, 2014
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
I hereby acknowled fine or imprisonmen	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by it of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1 1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue am and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR
Inventor: Masashi	ONO Date: <u>Feb. 8, 2016</u>
Signature: <u>Masashi Ono</u>	
	ATTY DOCKET NO : ACCMANDAPOTUS

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE	
Invention:		
As the below named	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/003156 filed on June 13, 2014 .	
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledg	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by at of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1- 1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR	
Inventor: Ichiro TA	NAKA Date: <u>Feb. 8. 2016</u>	
Signature: <u>Ichiro TANAKA</u>		
***************************************	ATTY DOOVET NO - ACCASO ADOTTIO	

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

T144			
Title of	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE		
Invention:			
As the below named	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/003156 filed on June 13, 2014 .		
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
1, Higashikawasaki-c NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-ic entire right, title and territorial possession extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and all of sald Letter same, for the sole us Further, I agree th invention, and testif renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforce	SAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1- cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive lentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its as and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any s Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and Interest in and to the se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, see proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR		
Inventor: Kotaro H.	ANABUSA Date: Feb. 8. 20/6		
Signature: <u>Ko to</u>	ATO HANABUSA		
***************************************	ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO16304PCTUS		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of Invention:	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or			
	United States application or PC June 13, 2014	T international application number PCT/JP2014/003156_filed on		
The above-Identified	l application was made or authorized	d to be made by me.		
I believe that I am th	ie original inventor or an original joir	nt inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell (and attorney docket number of the	& Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1- 1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR			
Inventor: Shinji IKEI	DA	pate: <u>Feb. 8, 2016</u>		
Signature: <u>Shin</u> J	i IKEDA			
		ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO16304PCTUS		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

mercula				
Title of Invention:	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE			
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/JP2014/003156</u> filed on <u>June 13, 2014</u> .			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
1, Higashikawasaki-c NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-id entire right, title and territorial possession extensions thereof.	AKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1- ho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive entified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its is and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said				
invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution.				
renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be				
issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,				
to notall alla cillate.	e proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.			
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR			
Inventor: Takashi U	CHIDA Date: Feb. 11, 2016			
Signature: Takashi Uckida				
***************************************	ATTY DOCKET NO - ACO16304DCTHS			
	1 AND COLUMN THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND COLUMN TO SECOND C			

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of Invention:	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or			
	United States application or PC June 13, 2014	T international application number PCT/JP2014/003156_filed on		
The above-identifier	d application was made or authorize	d to be made by me.		
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1- 1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
CUSHC MAING SE BAA	ENTER			
Inventor: Tomo YA	MAMOTO	Date: <u>Feb. 8. 2016</u>		
Signature: Tomo YAMAMOTO				
		ATTY DOCKET NO.; ACO16304PCTUS		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of			
Invention:	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/003156_filed on June 13, 2014		
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledg fine or imprisonmen	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by it of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
1. Higashikawasaki-c NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-id entire right, title and territorial possessior extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and all of said Letters same, for the sole us Further, I agree the invention, and testify renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE, it	SAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-tho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive lentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the I interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its as and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any separated, the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any separated, the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to the e of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The proper proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, e proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVI			
Inventor: <u>Dalsuke S</u>	AEKI Date: Feb. 8, 2016		
Signature: <u>Pa</u>	isuke Saeki		
***************************************	ATTY DOCKET NO.: ACO16304PCTUS		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	1		
Title of Invention:	TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE		
As the below named	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT Internatio	nal application number <u>PCT/JP2014/003156</u> filed on	
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in the application.	
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP and attorney docket number of the above ident	(Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, ified application when known.	
I hereby acknowledg fine or imprisonmen	ge that any willful false statement made in the all to find more than five (5) years, or both.	pove declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
1, Higashikawasaki-c NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-id entire right, title and territorial possession extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and all of said Letters same, for the sole us Further, I agree the invention, and testify renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE, I to obtain and enforce	the 3-cheme, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-867 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and transferred, and by these presents do sell, a lentified invention in the United States and its tell interest in and to any and all Letters Patent whas and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and in any end in any end ficials in the United States, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, or its represe of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its represe in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, applications, execute all necessary assignment problem in the United States	apers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be	
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR		
Inventor: Hiroshi IS		Date: Feb. J. 2016	
Signature: Hi	roshi Zshi		
***************************************	ATTY DOC	KET NO.: ACO16304PCTUS	

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

PATENT REEL: 038082 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 03/24/2019